TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Blum Strategic Partners II, L.P.		12/23/2005	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRGRS, Inc.	
Street Address:	600 Galleria Pkwy, SE, Suite 100	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30339	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2066489	RECOVERNOW
Registration Number:	1936667	AUDITPRO
Registration Number:	2712660	PRG
Registration Number:	2718524	PRG ANSWERS BEYOND THE NUMBERS.
Registration Number:	2689331	IMDEX
Registration Number:	2381090	THE RIGHT ANSWER
Registration Number:	2728150	PRG-SCHULTZ
Registration Number:	2738292	PRG SCHULTZ ANSWERS BEYOND THE NUMBERS.
Registration Number:	1664351	HOWARD SCHULTZ & ASSOCIATES
Registration Number:	2377644	HOWARD SCHULTZ & ASSOCIATES INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	2377643	HOWARD SCHULTZ & ASSOCIATES INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	2279170	SUREF!ND
Registration Number:	2285531	DIRECTF!ND
Registration Number:	2768167	RECOVERALL

TRADEMARK REEL: 003276 FRAME: 0325

900045092

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)996-3339

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2136836339

Email: claudiaimmerzeel@paulhastings.com
Correspondent Name: Paul Hastings Janofsky & Walker LLP

Address Line 1: 515 S. Flower St., 25th Floor

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	45140.00148
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Claudia R Immerzeel
Signature:	/Claudia R Immerzeel/
Date:	03/24/2006

Total Attachments: 2

source=PRGBlumTMR#page1.tif source=PRGBlumTMR#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003276 FRAME: 0326

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated December 23, 2005 (the "Security Agreement"), recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 3217, Frame 0041, PRGRS, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Releasee") granted to Blum Strategic Partners II, L.P. ("Releasor"), as agent for itself and various other financial institutions, a security interest in all right, title and interest of Releasee in and to the trademark registrations and applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Releasor wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of March 6, 2006.

Blum Strategic Partners II, L.P.

Its:

, _____

10082469.1

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations

MARK	SERIAL NO.	REG. NO.
RECOVERNOW	75/033,884	2,066,489
AUDITPRO	74/542,328	1,936,667
PRG	76/219,524	2,712,660
PRG ANSWERS BEYOND THE NUMBERS	76/218,751	2,718,524
IMDEX	76/296,393	2,689,331
THE RIGHT ANSWER	75/725,569	2,381,090
PRG-SCHULTZ	78/078,407	2,728,150
PRG SCHULTZ ANSWERS BEYOND THE NUMBERS	76/306,046	2,738,292
HOWARD SCHULTZ & ASSOCIATES	74/116,444	1,664,351
HOWARD SCHULTZ & ASSOCIATES INTERNATIONAL	75/813,051	2,377,644
HOWARD SCHULTZ & ASSOCIATES INTERNATIONAL	75/813,024	2,377,643
SUREFIND	75/505,736	2,279,170
DIRECTFIND	75/582,885	2,285,531
RECOVERALL	78/091,301	2,768,167

10082469.1

RECORDED: 03/24/2006

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003276 FRAME: 0328